
Blatt 1    Ahnentafel Jansen
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~ 12.01.1729 Rhede    ± 09.03.1803 Steinbild

13
9  

Heinrich Gerhard Pelstering
~ 27.04.1737 Hopsten    + 23.09.1799 Neurhede

 1
4 0

0 5
. 0

2 .
17

64
R

he
de

∞

Maria Helena Herbst* um 1739 Rhede 14
1 

Lukas Kröger
~ 04.02.1737 Rhede    ± 06.04.1780 Rhede

 1
42

18
.0

1 .
1 7

63
R

he
de∞

Gebina Fincke~ 03.10.1736 Rhede    ± 25.05.1776 Rhede

14
3 

Bernhard Wegmann~ 25.11.1742 Heede    ± 20.04.1813 Heede

 1
44

01
.0

6.
17

66
H

ee
de∞

Hermengildis Schrage
* 1739 Heede    + 23.04.1811 Heede 14

5 

Johann Gerhard Springup
~ 22.12.1744 Aschendorf

 1
46

05
.0

2.
17

72
A

sc
he

nd
or

f

∞

Thekla Lammers
~ 17.11.1748 Steinbild    ± 29.08.1807 Steinbild 14

7 

Johann Vossen
~ 31.01.1732 Rhede    ± 21.01.1792 Rhede

 1
48

04
.0

5.
17

60
R

he
de∞

Angela Meyer
~ 29.06.1727 Rhede    + nach 1775 Rhede 14

9 

Heinrich Schulte
* 1741 Heede    + 01.11.1799 Heede

 1
50

25
.0

2.
17

72
H

ee
de∞

Susanna Kruthwessels

~ 19.02.1745 Steinbild

15
1 

Johann Franz Kneifel

~ 04.12.1754 Giersdorf    + nach 1814 Preiland

 1
52

vo
r 1

78
0

∞

Anna Maria Weisser

~ 10.03.1754 Bielau    + nach 1814 Preiland 15
3 

Heinrich Rolfes

~ 13.01.1746 Lathen    + 26.11.1811 Hahnentange

 1
54

29
.1

1.
17

82
La

th
en∞

Anna Maria Gertrud Detmers

~ 14.10.1754 Lathen    + 15.06.1824 Hahnentange 15
5 

Bernhard Thieke

~ 19.12.1742 Rhede    + 26.03.1809 Neurhede

 1
56

11
.0

2.
17

71
R

he
de∞

Elisabeth Anna Schonebeck

~ 22.03.1746 Rhede    + 25.12.1824 Neurhede

15
7 

Hermann Everhard Vierdach

~ 29.05.1741 Steinbild    + 11.09.1814 Neudersum

 1
58

21
.1

0.
17

64
St

ei
nb

ild∞

Esther Jansen

~ 14.05.1743 Steinbild    + 01.05.1798 Neudersum

15
9 

Johann Jacob Geiger

* um 1725     + 05.03.1757 Stapelmoor

 1
60

08
.0

2.
17

52
Rhe

de∞

Catharina Thieke

~ 13.02.1726 Rhede

16
1 

Gerhard Kröger

~ 22.07.1733 Rhede

 1
62

23
.1

1.
17

56

Rhe
de

∞
Gesina Abels

~ 03.11.1728 Rhede    ± 04.06.1787 Rhede

16
3 

Christian Borsumerfehr

~ 25.04.1695 Aschendorf    ± 04.01.1772 Aschendorf

 1
64

15
.1

0.
17

20

Asc
he

nd
or

f

∞

Regina Catharina Goßeling

~ 26.02.1699 Aschendorf    ± 27.10.1777 Aschendorf
16

5 

Herm
ann Schipm

ann

~ 05.12.1705 Rhede    ± 12.11.1762 Rhede

 1
66

14
.05.1

741

Rhe
de

∞

Lucretia Kem
pen

~ 21.12.1715 Aschendorf    ± 29.01.1770 Rhede

16
7 

Herm
ann Rüther

~ 12.02.1715 Aschendorf    + 13.05.1791 Bokel

 168
30.06.1744

Asc
hendorf∞

Catharina Schwering

~ 28.10.1720 Lathen    + 18.08.1798 Bokel

169 

Johann C
ordes

~ 01.04.1730 Aschendorf    + 24.12.1810 Lehe

 170
02.09.1764

Asc
hendorf∞

M
argaretha Arens

~ 18.06.1744 Aschendorf    + 12.10.1822 Lehe

171 

Engelbert R
üther

~ 27.02.1722 R
hede    ± 26.02.1770 R

hede

 172
29.10.1747

Rhede
∞

Johanna Angela M
ödden

* (1720) Brual    ± 15.02.1800 R
hede

173 

G
erhard S

chipm
ann

~ 18.02.1739 R
hede    + 27.07.1805 R

hede

 174
12.11.1765

Rhede
∞

Lucretia R
unde

~ 14.03.1743 R
hede    ± 09.03.1770 R

hede

175 

H
erm

ann H
einrich D

reyer

~ 22.04.1747 W
esuw

e    + 14.01.1823 N
eusustrum

 176
21.04.1776

Meppen
∞

A
nna H

elena S
tock

* (1743) H
üntel    + 03.06.1809 N

eusustrum

177 

Theodor A
chter

* (1742) Landegge    + 24.01.1814 Landegge

 178
vor 1771∞

A
nna Tobia G

esina W
olters

~ 04.05.1745 W
esuw

e    ± 15.12.1803 H
aren

179 

Johann H
erm

ann B
runs

~ 30.10.1746 S
teinbild    + 28.11.1805 S

ustrum

 180 29.11.1770

Steinbild
∞

M
aria H

elena C
ordes

~ 01.05.1747 Lathen

181 

Johann H
einrich B

ölscher

~ 05.10.1735 Lathen    ± 04.08.1783 Lathen

 182
vor 1766

Lathen
∞

A
nna A

ngela H
eckm

ann

~ 28.02.1738 Lathen    + 03.05.1812 O
berlangen

183 

Johann H
einrich V

osschm
idt

~ 12.12.1725 G
reffen    + 10.01.1809 S

teinbild

 184 16.04.1765

Wesuwe
∞

C
harlotta A

nna G
ertrudis W

inckel

~ 29.06.1738 W
esuw

e    ± 26.02.1783 Lathen

185 

Johann G
erhard M

eier

* um
 1750 H

eede    + 18.06.1792 H
eede

 186 08.02.1777
Heede

∞

T
hekla F

ecker

~
 10.08.1753 D

örpen    +
 20.11.1825 H

eede

187 

Johann H
erm

ann T
angen

~
 03.05.1751 Lathen    +

 20.06.1827 W
ippingen

 188 23.11.1783
Steinbild

∞

G
ebina M

aria C
hristina H

eyen

~
 01.11.1761 S

teinbild    +
 14.11.1842 W

ippingen

189 

H
erm

ann A
nton G

ansevorth

~
 02.10.1757 S

teinbild    ± 21.05.1802 S
teinbild

 190 22.11.1785
Steinbild

∞

A
nna G

ebina B
onneken

~
 29.01.1764 S

teinbild    +
 14.04.1818 D

ersum
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 194 16.04.1793Wesel

∞

A
nn
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 196 18.11.1795Raesfeld
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A
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E
lis

ab
et

h 
B

üs
ke

n
~ 

12
.0

2.
17

69
 R

ae
sf

el
d 

   
+ 

14
.1

1.
18

31
 R

ae
sf

el
d

197 

Jo
ha

nn
 A
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82
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 198 17.11.1778Altschermbeck

∞

A
nn
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S
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E
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W
es
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Jo
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S
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201 

P
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l P
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m
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 N
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S
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Jo
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Nürnberg St. Jobst

∞

M
ar

ga
re

th
a 

P
fa
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Spangenberg
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G
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 206 16.08.1783
Spangenberg

∞

M
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 K
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∞
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Olpe

∞ Ann
a 

M
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 H
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z 
Xav

er
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rö
ch

er

* u
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20.11.1804

Drolshagen

∞ M
ar
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The
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sia

 M
üll
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 218
vor 1791

∞ Eva
 C

ath
er

ina
 H

up
er

tz

~ 26
.04

.17
63

 D
ro

lsh
ag

en
    

+ 02
.08

.18
36
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ro

lsh
ag

en

219 Jo
hann C

asp
ar L

ütgenau

~ 06.04.1755 H
ück

esw
agen    

+ 27.12.1804 H
öhfeld

 220
03.02.1788

W
ipperfürth
∞ Ursu

la C
atharin

a Flosb
ach

* u
m 1761 M

eddenbick
    

+ 05.11.1818 C
ause

mannsb
irk

en

221 Franz A
nton G

utja
hr

~ 27.10.1770 N
euhaus  

  +
 13.05.1827 Arnsb

erg

 222
06.08.1796

Arnsberg
∞ Anna M

aria
 G

ertru
dis 

Fürst
e

~ 10.11.1773 Arnsb
erg    

+ nach
 1838 Arnsb

erg

223 Albert S
pillm

ann

~ 28.11.1725 Steinbild    
± 23.04.1776 Asch

endorf

 224
13.05.1753

Aschendorf
∞ Thekla Scheper

* (1
734) H

erbrum    
+ nach 1772 Tunxdorf

225 Herm
ann Timpen

~ 22.01.1738 Rhede    ±
 26.01.1780 Rhede

 226
01.02.1763

R
hede

∞

Annigje Bontdrager

~ 23.06.1743 Hoogezand    ±
 02.03.1801 Rhede

227 

Heinrich Belling

~ 07.05.1740 Rhede    +
 01.03.1829 Brual

 228
19.05.1778

R
hede

∞

Angela Conen

~ 25.04.1753 Rhede    +
 22.11.1829 Brual

229 

Engelbert H
inrichs

* 16.02.1748 Stapelmoor    
+ nach 1799

 230
28.11.1778

S
tapelm

oor
∞

Fentje Engelkes

* 10.11.1750 Mark    +
 21.05.1832 Stapelmoor

231 

Johann Heinrich Joseph Jansen

~ 22.07.1753 Bokeloh    +
 31.12.1831 Dersum

 232
01.05.1777

S
teinbild
∞

Elisabeth Jansen

~ 03.09.1752 Steinbild    + 12.03.1826 Dersum

233 

Lambert Hensen

~ 14.09.1739 Rhede    ± 07.03.1804 Rhede

 234
25.10.1774

R
hede
∞

Maria Elisabeth Gruber

~ 22.03.1752 Steinbild    ± 01.08.1806 Rhede

235 

Christian Anton Korte

~ 25.10.1746 Aschendorf    + 02.10.1810 Papenburg

 236
15.01.1771

A
schendorf

∞

Anna Margaretha Gesina Vogdt

~ 13.11.1747 Aschendorf    ± 17.02.1795 Aschendorf

237 

Bernhard Heinrich Boegemann

~ 27.10.1763 Aschendorf    + 17.06.1847 Aschendorf

 238
08.05.1791

S
te inbi ld

∞

Anna Margaretha Fecker

~ 22.12.1767 Steinbild    + 22.04.1857 Aschendorf

239 

Wilhelm Schroers

~ 06.07.1713 Sögel    + 04.11.1800 Wippingen 2 40
vor 1762

∞

Thekla Schuten

* um 1735 Waldhöfe    + 29.06.1801 Wippingen

241 

Johann Heinrich Schnieders

~ 06.02.1727 Dörpen    + 08.08.1789 Dörpen

 242
17 .04 . 17 6 0

D
ör pen

∞

Catharina Margaretha Bruns
~ 17.04.1734 Dörpen    + 09.01.1795 Dörpen2 4 3 

Johann Wessel Heinrich Conen
~ 26.02.1719 Sögel    + nach 1763 Hüven

 244
12.10.1762
K

lein-B
erß

en

∞

Helena Nieters
~ 24.08.1730 Bokeloh    + 20.11.1812 Hüven

245 

Theodor Heinrich Sanders~ 02.02.1744 Klein-Berßen    + 15.02.1819 Klein-Berßen

 246
13.11.1768
K

lein-B
erß

en

∞

Anna Adelheid Conen~ 01.04.1742 Klein-Berßen    +  Klein-Berßen

247 

Engelbert Hansen~ --.11.1766 Heede    + 04.10.1809 Heede

 248
01.03.1791

H
eede

∞

Angela Kräckel~ 29.12.1761 Heede    + 19.03.1813 Heede

249 

Johann Nikolaus Ludowichs
* um 1760 Dörpen    + nach 1792

 250
06.09.1788

H
eede

∞

Anna Maria Behrens
* (1762) Heede    + 15.03.1832 Heede

251 

Sievert Ahrens~ 16.09.1725 Dörpen    + vor 1804 Dörpen

 252
26.01.1768

D
örpen

∞

Anna Wobbina Dirksen

~ 17.02.1740 Dörpen    + 26.02.1804 Dörpen

253 

Hermann Heinrich Voss

~ 24.09.1739 Haren    ± 02.09.1797 Haren

 254
vor 1777

∞

Maria Elisabeth Wilkens

* 02.04.1736 Haren    + 14.02.1824 Haren

255 


